

CNR NO- WBBK090001612019

Order No.13

Date. 07-03-2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person on Court bail and consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused person is present.

Ld. P.P incharge of this case is present.

Sole accused person on court bail namely Bikash Duley is not present and filed exemption petition. From the records it is revealed that this case is pending for consideration of charge since 20/12/2019 and the accused person's plea of exemption not appears to me as reasonable, hence prayer for exemption of the accused person stands rejected.

Let warrant of arrest be issued against the accused person namely Bikash Duley.

Fix 10/05/2022 for E/R of W/A issued against the accused person namely Bikash Duley.

J.O. Code WB01399