

ST 1(05)2022
CNR. NO. WBBK090001612019

Order No. 19
Date. 04/09/2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Accused person on court bail Namely Bikash Duley is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

No witness is present.

From the record it is revealed that summon upon CSW- 3 has been served but he is not present.

In this circumstances let bailable warrant be issued against CSW- 3.

Fix 04/01/2024 for E/R of W/A against CSW- 3 and appearance of the accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

J.O. Code WB01399